their true and legal Attomey(s}-ln-Fact, each In their separate capacity Wmore than one Is named above, lo sign, execute, seal and 
deliver on behaW of the Companies as Surety. any and all bonds, policies, undertakings or other like instruments. as follows: 

Any such obllgallons In the United States. up lo 
Twenty-Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of The Cincinnati 
Insurance Company and The Cincinnati Casually Company, which resolutions are now In IUII force and effect. reading as follows: